
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032202-2024 

Contract

Contract for Avonmouth WRC FFT Increase - Formwork,
Reinforcement and Concrete

Wessex Water Services Limited

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-032202
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-028ecc  
Published 8 October 2024, 11:22am

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

Wessex Water Services Limited

Claverton Down Road

Bath

BA2 7WW

Contact

Stuart Sutton

Email

eprocurement@wessexwater.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032202-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032202-2024
mailto:eprocurement@wessexwater.co.uk


Page 2 to 8

UKK - South West (England)

National registration number

02366648

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.wessexwater.co.uk

I.6) Main activity

Water

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Contract for Avonmouth WRC FFT Increase - Formwork, Reinforcement and Concrete

Reference number

D14162

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45223500 - Reinforced-concrete structures

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

For the provision of supervision, labour, formwork, plant and ancillaries required to
construct various concrete structures from free-issued materials, as part of the
Avonmouth FFT Increase project.

II.1.6) Information about lots

http://www.wessexwater.co.uk


Page 3 to 8

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Primary Settlement Tanks

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45223500 - Reinforced-concrete structures

45262300 - Concrete work

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK - South West (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

For the Formwork, Reinforcement and Concrete works to form the new Primary
Settlement Tanks and locally associated structures, as part of the Avonmouth FFT
Increase project.

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Sequence Batch Reactors

Lot No



Page 4 to 8

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45223500 - Reinforced-concrete structures

45262300 - Concrete work

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK - South West (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

For the Formwork, Reinforcement and Concrete works to form the new Sequence Batch
Reactor Tanks and locally associated structures, as part of the Avonmouth FFT Increase
project.

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Negotiated procedure with prior call for competition

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-003078

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

Lot 1 - Primary Settlement Tanks

Lot No

1

Title

Avonmouth WRC FFT Increase - Formwork, Reinforcement and Concrete

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

12 September 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

/Notice/003078-2022


Page 6 to 8

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

J. Carney Construction Ltd

23 Wantage Road

Reading

RG30 2SH

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

03525656

The contractor is an SME

Yes

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

Lot 2 - Sequence Batch Reactors

Lot No

2

Title

Avonmouth WRC FFT Increase - Formwork, Reinforcement and Concrete

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract



Page 7 to 8

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

12 September 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

J. Carney Construction Ltd

23 Wantage Road

Reading

RG30 2SH

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

03525656

The contractor is an SME

Yes



Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Wessex Water Services Limited

Claverton Down Road

Bath

BA2 7WW

Email

eprocurement@wessexwater.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.3) Review procedure

Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures

Wessex Water Services Limited commenced the standstill period at the point information
on the award was communicated to tenderers. The notification provided full information on
the award decision. The standstill period of a minimum of 10 calendar days, provided time
for unsuccessful tenderers to challenge the decision before the contracts were entered
into. The Utilities Contracts Regulations 2016 (SI 2016 No 274) provides for aggrieved
parties who have been harmed or are at risk of harm by a breach of the rules to take
action in the High Court (England) within 30 days of knowledge or constructive knowledge
of a breach.

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:eprocurement@wessexwater.co.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.3) Review procedure



		2026-02-23T20:26:13+0000
	TCPDF




